
KERGEJÕUSTIKUHOOAJA  AVAVÕISTLUS
 P R O T O K O L L

06. Mai 2005.a.Rakvere

Heidetes kasutatud vastava vanuseklassi vahendeid

NAISED / TÜDRUKUD
100 m jooks

1 ZANNA VLADIMIROVA 4.08.82 PSK Narvic 12,55 (+1,5)
2 EGLE ROHILA .1989 SK Haljala 12,92 (+1,5)
3 MARILI KÖSTER 03.01.88 V.-Maarja G. 13,03 (+1,5)
4 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 09.02.90 RRG 13,08 (+1,5)
5 GEA KOMP 18.02.90 RRG 13,25 (+1,5)
6 KRISTA KEIV 27.09.90 RRG 13,72 (+1,8)
7 KRISTI VÕHMAR 31.07.84 "Visa" 13,76 (+1,5)
8 SIRLY TIIK 04.09.74 Tamsalu 13,92 (+0,9)
9 KERLI RELLI 03.04.91 Tamsalu 14,06 (+1,8)

10 MAIKEN HIIRE .1987 RRG 14,07 (+0.9)
11 KAI PÕLDOJA 27.05.91 Tamsalu 14,10 (+1,8)
12 KATI MADISSON 07.01.88 RRG 14,11 (+0,9)
13 KAIRI LISTMANN .1987 RRG 14,34 (+1,2)
14 ANDRA KORTIN 03.09.92 V.-Maarja G. 14,47 (+1,8)
15 KRISTIINA MÄGI .1986 RRG 14,74 (+1,2)
16 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 14,79 (+1,8)
17 MAILIS ALLING 20.05.88 Tamsalu 14,87 (+1,2)
18 HELEN ÕUNAS 30.05.90 RRG 14,92 (+1,2)
19 MARIANNE KEEL .1987 RRG 15,07 (+0,9)
20 JANE RELL .1987 R.Erag. 15,09 (+0.9)
21 KRISTI KUKK 08.05.91 Tamsalu 15,29 (+1,8)
22 KRISTINA TANK 16.07.88 RRG 15,41 (+1,2)
23 TRIIN SEPP .1988 RG 15,56 (+1,2)

kaugushüpe
1 KRISTI VÕHMAR 31.07.84 SK Visa 5.36 (+1,3)
2 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 09.02.90 RRG 4.90 (+0,4)
3 KATI MADISSON 07.01.88 RRG 4.85 (+1,5)
4 GEA KOMP 18.02.90 RRG 4.77 (+1,1)
5 SIRLY TIIK 04.09.74 Tamsalu 4.48 (+1,4)
6 KAIRI TIIKMANN 27.02.88 Tamsalu 4.46 (+3,6)
7 KRISTA KEIV 27.09.90 RRG 4.45 (+0,9)
8 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.03.92 RRG 4.42 (+2,7)
9 KAI PÕLDOJA .1991 Tamsalu 4.24 (+2,7)

10 HELEN ÕUNAS 30.5.90 RRG 4.21 (+1,1)
11 ANDRA KORTIN 03.09.92 V.-Maarja G. 4.17 (+1,9)
12 KRISTI KUKK 08.05.91 Tamsalu 3.90 (+2,4)

kõrgushüpe
1 ANNA ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.85 Sillamäe"K" 1.75
2 NASTJA TŠUSSOVA 28.12.90 Sillamäe"K" 1.60
3 KERLI RELLI 03.04.91 Tamsalu G. 1.50
4 MAIKEN HIIRE .1987 RRG 1.50
5 KRISTA KEIV 27.09.90 RRG 1.45
6 MAILIS ALLING 20.5.88 Tamsalu G. 1.30

kuulitõuge
1 SIGRID TIIKJÄRV .1988 RRG 11.99
2 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 09.02.09 RRG 10.83
3 SIRLY TIIK 04.09.74 Tamsalu 10.65
4 JANE OPMANN .1990 Kadrina 9.74



5 MAILI  TANNBAUM 25.03.81 KJK "Vike" 9.45 2
6 KAIRI TIIKMANN 27.03.88 Tamsalu 9.07
7 KERLI RELLI 03.04.91 Tamsalu 8.96
8 KAI PÕLDOJA 27.05.91 Tamsalu 8.72
9 TRIIN LAIT 01.05.91 Tamsalu 8.71

10 GERLI TEICHMANN .1989 Tamsalu 7.78
11 ANDRA KORTIN 03.09.92 V.-Maarja G 7.12

kettaheide
1 SIRLY TIIK 04.09.74 Tamsalu 33.26
2 MAILI TANNBAUM 25.03.81 KJK "Vike" 32.30
3 KATI MADISSON 07.01.88 RRG 27.40
4 KARIN LEICHTER .1990 RRG 24.22
5 KAI PÕLDOJA 27.05.91 Tamsalu 23.85
6 SIGRID TIIKJÄRV .1988 RRG 23.18
7 KERLI RELLI 03.04.91 Tamsalu 21.42
8 GERLI TEICHMANN .1989 Tamsalu 18.61

odavise
1 SIGRID TIIKJÄRV .1988 RRG 38.41
2 JANE OPMANN .1990 Kadrina 35.55
3 SIRLY TIIK 04.09.74 Tamsalu 34.96
4 TRIIN LAIT 01.05.91 Tamsalu 32.21
5 MARII UDUVEE .1993 RRG 26.55
6 KERLI RELLI 03.04.91 Tamsalu 26.13
7 KAIRI LISTMANN .1987 RRG 25.97
8 EGLE ROHILA .1989 SK Haljala 24.86
9 KARIN LEICHTER .1990 RRG 24.63

MEHED / POISID
100 m jooks

1 LAURI LINNTAMM .1988 KJK"Vike" 11,62 (+0,6)
2 EGON KEINASTE 23.1.88 KJK"Vike" 11,81 (+0,6)
3 ANDREI PEDOV .1985 V.-Pajusti 11.83 (+0,6)
4 ARTJOM ARHANGELSKI 26.04.88 RRG 11,83 (+0,6)
5 JARMO PAJULA .1986 RRG 11,94 (+1,0)
6 MAREK LOIK 09.10.89 KJK"Vike" 11,96 (+1,4)
7 ALAR VOOGLA 13.02.87 Kadrina 11,96 (+1,4)
8 TAURI AUPAJU 17.03.90 KJK"Vike" 12,25 (+2,0)
9 EGO EISTRE 29.09.88 KJK"Vike" 12,29 (+1,4)

10 TIMAR SAAR 17.09.80 Koeru SK 12,30 (+1,7)
11 GEORG VLADIMIROV 24.02.89 KJK"Vike" 12,33 (+1,4)
12 TAIR TEDER 22.10.87 KJK"Vike" 12,35 (+0.6)
13 JANNAR JÕESALU .1988 SK Haljala 12,38 (+1,4)
14 MATHIAS VÄÄRSI .1988 KJK"Vike" 12,49 (+1,0)
15 KAAREL KILKI 27.02.91 KJK"Vike" 12,50 (+2,0)
16 ARMIN IKLA .1986 V.-Pajusti 12,55 (+2,0)
17 KASPAR RAUDLA 14.01.90 Tamsalu 12,57 (+2,0)
18 KARMO LILLEMETS 07.05.85 SK Rakke 12,62 (+1,7)
19 PRIIT TRANSTOK .1986 V.-Pajusti 12,62 (+1,7)
20 LAURI LUMISTE 18.03.88 V.-Maarja G 12,68 (+1,7)
21 ÜLAR NURMITS .1986 RRG 12,73 (+2,0)
22 INDREK NURMITS .1987 RRG 13,07 (+1,7)
23 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.05.90 Tamsalu 13,15 (+2,0)
24 PRIIT KRUUSIMÄGI 28.09.90 RRG 13,24 (+2,0)
25 MIHKEL VAHER .1991 RG 13,0 (+2,7)
26 SIIM KILKI .1991 KJK"Vike" 13,27 (+2,0)
27 LAURI RAITŠUK 06.10.91 V.-Maarja G 13,1 (+2,7)



28 SANDER LÕHMUS 16.03.91 KJK"Vike" 13,36 (+2,0) 3
29 ARLIS KOPLI .1991 V.-Pajusti 13,39 (+2,0)
30 SIIM LAIT 20.03.90 Tamsalu 13,2 (+2,0)
31 STEN UDUSTE 03.04.93 Rakv.PK 14,2 (+2,7)
32 EIKO LAINE 17.02.92 Tamsalu 14,6 (+2,7)

3000  m jooks
1 ERGO KILKI 13.08.69 VAK Staier 9.15,0
2 AL-DER FETJUKOV 13.08.85 PSK"Narvic" 9.37,8
3 ULVAR PAVLOV .1964 L.-Virumaa 9.42,5
4 ANDRES SUNE 24.9.59 L.-Virumaa 9.56,3
5 ÜLAR NURMITS .1986 RRG 10.05,2
6 INDREK NURMITS .1987 RRG 10.13,3
7 HANDO LAASMÄGI .1991 Rakv."Vike" 10.26,3
8 PEETER LOOMUS 18.09.90 R.Eragümn. 11.28,8

kaugushüpe
1 HEIKI SAAVER .1988 Kadrina 6.17 (+2,0)
2 EGON KEINASTE 23.01.88 Rakv."Vike" 6.10 (+1,8)
3 ANDREI PEDOV .1985 V.-Pajusti 6.10 (+2,0)
4 ARTJOM ARHANGELSKI 26.04.88 RRG 5.96 (+1,6)
5 ALAR VOOGLA 13.02.87 Kadrina 5.92 (+1,4)
6 GEORG VLADIMIROV 24.02.89 KJK"Vike" 5.81 (+1,2)
7 MATHIAS VÄÄRSI .1988 KJK"Vike" 5.79 (+1,7)
8 MAREK LOIK 09.10.89 KJK"Vike" 5.66 (+1,8)
9 ARMIN IKLA .1986 V.-Pajusti 5.64 (+1,9)

10 TAURI AUPAJU 17.03.90 KJK"Vike" 5.56 (0,0)
11 EGO EISTRE 20.09.88 KJK"Vike" 5.49 (+1,3)
12 TIMAR SAAR 17.09.80 Koeru SK 5.44 (+1,1)
13 LAURI RAITŠUK 06.10.91 V.--Maarja G 5.09 (+3,1)
14 KAAREL KILKI 27.02.91 KJK"Vike" 4.98 (+0,8)
15 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.05.90 Tamsalu 4.93 (+0,5)
16 SANDER LÕHMUS 18.03.91 KJK"Vike" 4.86 (+2,6)
17 SIIM  KILKI .1991 KJK"Vike" 4.82 (+1,0)
18 MIHKEL VAHER .1991 RG 4.77 (+1,8)
19 ARLIS KOPLI .1991 V.-Pajusti 4.66 (+2,6)
20 STEN UDUSTE 03.04.93 Rakv.PK 4.21 (+1,6)

kõrgushüpe
1 HEIKI SAAVER .1988 Kadrina 2.05
2 PRIIT EIBER 15.05.88 Rakv."Vike" 1.80
3 TANEL TURBAN .1989 RG 1.75
4 GEORG VLADIMIROV 24.02.89 Rakv."Vike" 1.75
5 TARMO IVAINEN 02.01.87 Tapa G. 1.70
6 SIIM LAIT 20.3.90 Tamsalu G. 1.65
7 KAAREL KILKI 27.02.91 Rakv."Vike" 1.65
8 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.05.90 Tamsalu G. 1.45
9 KAREL EESMAA .1991 Tamsalu G. 1.45

kuulitõuge
1 KASPAR RAUDLA 14.01.90 Tamsalu G. 13.89
2 MIKK-MIHKEL ARRO 28.03.84 Rakv."Vike" 13.00
3 ALAR MADILAINEN .1986 RRG 12.51
4 SIIM EILO 02.03.90 RRG 12.26
5 MART VALDLO .1987 Tapa 12.21
6 JANNAR JÕESALU .1988 SK Haljala 12.16
7 UKU INGLIST 20.01.89 SK Tapa 12.18
8 MARGO NÕUKAS 13.02.88 KJK"Vike" 11.95
9 TIMO KALTER 13.04.87 V.-Maarja 11.66

10 MAREK LOIK 09.10.89 KJK"Vike" 11.38



11 MIHKEL JUHKAMI 12.07.63 Rakvere 11.13 4
12 PRIIT KRUUSIMÄGI 28.09.90 RRG 10.76
13 KARLI LUTTER 25.08.90 V.-Maarja G 10.49
14 JANARI TAAR 26.01.90 V.-Maarja G 10.43
15 JOONAS ERM 15.06.89 KJK"Vike" 9.95
16 EIKO LAINE 17.02.92 Tamsalu G. 9.69
17 LENAR RÜNK 13.10.90 Tamsalu G. 9.42
18 MIHKEL KALJUVEE 28.10.92 Tamsalu G. 8.27

kettaheide
1 KASPAR RAUDLA 14.01.90 Tamsalu G. 50.89
2 MARGO NÕUKAS 13.02.88 Rakv."Vike" 44.34
3 UKU INGLIST 20.01.89 Tapa G. 43.82
4 ALAR MADILAINEN 12.05.86 RRG 38.76
5 IMRE NEIDEK 06.09.88 SK  Tapa 37.28
6 MIKK-MIHKEL ARRO 28.03.84 KJK"Vike" 36.59
7 SIIM EILO 02.03.90 RRG 35.29
8 SIIM LAIT 20.03.90 Tamsalu G. 34.67
9 ARTJOM ARHANGELSKI 26.04.88 RRG 30.27

10 KARLI LUTTER 25.08.90 V.-Maarja 30.06
11 SIIM SUURKÜLA 14.05.91 Tapa G. 29.98
12 JOONAS ERM 15.06.89 KJK"Vike" 29.84
13 TAIR TEDER 22.10.87 KJK"Vike" 28.72
14 DENISS SEDELNIKOV .1981 28.48
15 KAREL EESMAA .1991 Tamsalu G. 27.86
16 ALFRED DUDAR .1991 KJK"Vike" 27.77
17 MIHKEL KALJUVEE 28.10.92 Tamsalu G. 27.74
18 EIKO LAINE 17.02.92 Tamsalu G. 25.07

LENAR RÜNK ei saavutanud tulemust
odavise

1 MART VALDLO .1987 Tapa G. 53.61
2 ALAR MADILAINEN .1986 RRG 53.51
3 HEIVO SAUL .1988 Rakv."Vike" 52.45
4 MARGO NÕUKAS 13.02.88 KJK"Vike" 50.32
5 AARY BOGDANOV 01.01.84 KJK"Vike" 47.11
6 KASPAR RAUDLA 14.01.90 Tamsalu G 44.94
7 JANNAR JÕESALU .1988 SK Haljala 42.74
8 JANARI TAAR 26.01.90 V.-Maarja G 41.29
9 LENAR RÜNK 13.10.90 Tamsalu G 41.05

10 DENISS SEDELNIKOV .1981 40.90
11 SIIM LAIT 20.03.90 Tamsalu G 36.81
12 MIHKEL KALJUVEE 28.10.92 Tamsalu G 34.81
13 EIKO LAINE 17.02.92 Tamsalu G 34.57
14 SIIM EILO 02.03.90 RRG 32.14
15 KAREL EESMAA .1991 Tamsalu G 31.60
16 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.05.90 Tamsalu G 28.97
17 KARLI LUTTER 25.08.90 V.-Maarja G

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik


